Requisition No

.- 485084

Hort [T

DATE: Oct 21, 2025
QUOTE #:372461-01

CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES

PO BOX 210
LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210

Ron Miller

Rueda, Marco
210.630.8948

BUY BOARD QUOTE
CONTRACT #685-22

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 303.5 CR Compact Construction Equipment with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HL1001522

SERIAL NUMBER: O0RE907077

SALE PRICE $58,020.44
EXT WARRANTY Included
CSA Included
TOTAL PRICE $58,020.45
SUB TOTAL $58,020.45
HET (0.181%) $105.07
TOTAL TAXES $105.02
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $58,125.47

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:
Extended Warranty:

24 Month/2000 Hour Total Machine Limited Warranty
303.5-36 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS

CSA 500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits (Maintenance parts only kits, excludes fluids)

STOCK NUMBER: HL1001522

303.5 07A CR MHE DCA2D
303.5 07A CR HYD EXCAVATOR
SEAT, SUSPENSION, VINYL
FILM, PRODUCT LINK, ANSI

2 WAY CONTROL

FILM, INC. CANADA

BOOM LIGHT, LED

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

SERIAL NUMBER: 0RE907077

DESCRIPTION

664-8753
558-1751
519-9266
541-4787
542-1495
542-1504
542-8886

REF.#
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DESCRIPTION
HYDRAULIC OIL, STD
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL
SOFTWARE, CODED START
ALARM, TRAVEL
BOOM, STANDARD
LINES, BOOM W/O BLCV
LINES, STICK W/O SLCV
CANOPY, ROPS
TRACK, 12", RUBBER
BLADE, ANGLE, BOCE
TRAVEL LEVERS AND PEDALS
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
LINKAGE, BUCKET, W/LIFTING EYE
STICK, LONG, W/ THUMB BRACKET
UNDERCARRIAGE,FIXED,ANGLE BLD
DRAIN, ECOLOGY
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK
CONTROL, 1ST AUX, JOYSTICK
LINES, 1ST AUX, LONG STICK
ENGINE, EPA TIER 4F
MONITOR NEXT GEN, NO CAMERA
ACCUMULATOR
FILM, CANOPY
FLOORMAT, CANOPY, W/TRAVEL
SEAT BELT, 3" RETRACTABLE
FILM, ROPS, ISO, CANOPY
CAT KEY, WITH PASS CODE OPTION
CWT, STANDARD
LANE 3 ORDER
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.2 FT3, 3T

546-1520
557-1709
557-1710
557-1713
558-1744
558-1754
558-1760
558-1763
563-6658
566-2914
568-5199
568-5200
569-3572
571-9088
571-9661
571-9665
573-4364
575-2776
575-4420
575-7225
576-2961
580-7179
588-2227
594-5727
594-7895
599-7202
602-3576
661-9597
555-1839
0P-9003

573-9677
421-8926
0P-2266

0P-4299

464-9904
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

Cat C1.7 NA engine
(U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final/
JAPAN MLIT Tier 3)
Automatic engine idle.

UNDERCARRIAGE

Track, 300 mm (11.8")
Dozer blade(BOCE) with float

HYDRAULICS

Variable displacement piston pump
Smart tech electronic pump

Load sensing/flow sharing hydraulics
Automatic swing brake

ELECTRICAL

12 volt electrical system

Software (machine and monitor)
65 ampere alternator

650CCA maintenance free battery

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Product link PLE243 (regulations apply)
Cab sound pressure 94dB(A) ISO 6395
Coat hook

Next generation color LCD monitor (IP66)
-Fuel level and coolant temperature
gauges

-Maintenance and machine monitoring
-Performance and machine adjustments
-Numeric security code

-Multiple languages

-Hour meter with wake up switch

Cup Holder

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Control Pattern Changer

Caterpillar corporate "one key" system
Door locks on cab door and external
enclosure doors

Lockable fuel cap

Automatic engine shutdown
Automatic two speed travel
Fuel water separator

Tie downs on track frame

Hydraulic lockout - all controls
One and two way auxiliary flow
Continuous auxiliary flow

Bio oil capable

Battery disconnect
Signaling/warning horn
12 volt power socket

Utility space for mobile phone
ROPS - 1SO 12117-2:2008

TOPS - ISO 12117:1997

Top guard 1ISO 10262: 1998 Level |
Adjustable wrist rests

Non suspension vinyl seat
Retractable high visibility seat belt
Removable washable floormat
Tilt operator station

Storage pocket

Skylight

Mounting bosses for front guard

Beacon socket

Joystick travel and steering mode
Travel cruise control

Boom light
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INSTRUCTIONS

REGIONAL STANDARD EQUIPMENT INCLUDES:

United States and Canada
-Accumulator, certified
-Retractable high visibility

seat belt 75mm (3")

-Ecology drain - engine
-Auxiliary hydraulic lines
-Auxiliary line quick disconnects

South America

-Accumulator, certified
-Retractable high visibility

seat belt 75mm (3")

-Ecology drain - engine
-Auxiliary hydraulic lines
-Auxiliary line quick disconnects
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