

DATE: Oct 21, 2025 QUOTE #:372461-01

# CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES

**Rueda, Marco** 210.630.8948

PO BOX 210 LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210

Ron Miller

# **BUY BOARD QUOTE CONTRACT #685-22**

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 303.5 CR Compact Construction Equipment with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HL1001522 SERIAL NUMBER: 0RE907077

SALE PRICE	\$58,020.45
EXT WARRANTY	Included
CSA	Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$58,020.45
SUB TOTAL	\$58,020.45
HET (0.181%)	\$105.02
TOTAL TAXES	\$105.02
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE	\$58,125.47

## **WARRANTY**

Standard Warranty: 24 Month/2000 Hour Total Machine Limited Warranty

Extended Warranty: 303.5-36 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS

CSA 500 & 1000HR PM Parts Only Kits (Maintenance parts only kits, excludes fluids)

## **MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS**

STOCK NUMBER: HL1001522 SERIAL NUMBER: 0RE907077

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
303.5 07A CR MHE DCA2D	664-8753
303.5 07A CR HYD EXCAVATOR	558-1751
SEAT, SUSPENSION, VINYL	519-9266
FILM, PRODUCT LINK, ANSI	541-4787
2 WAY CONTROL	542-1495
FILM, INC. CANADA	542-1504
BOOM LIGHT, LED	542-8886

Page 1

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
HYDRAULIC OIL, STD	546-1520
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	557-1709
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	557-1710
SOFTWARE, CODED START	557-1713
ALARM, TRAVEL	558-1744
BOOM, STANDARD	558-1754
LINES, BOOM W/O BLCV	558-1760
LINES, STICK W/O SLCV	558-1763
CANOPY, ROPS	563-6658
TRACK, 12", RUBBER	566-2914
BLADE, ANGLE, BOCE	568-5199
TRAVEL LEVERS AND PEDALS	568-5200
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	569-3572
LINKAGE, BUCKET, W/LIFTING EYE	571-9088
STICK, LONG, W/ THUMB BRACKET	571-9661
UNDERCARRIAGE,FIXED,ANGLE BLD	571-9665
DRAIN, ECOLOGY	573-4364
LINES, BUCKET, LONG STICK	575-2776
CONTROL, 1ST AUX, JOYSTICK	575-4420
LINES, 1ST AUX, LONG STICK	575-7225
ENGINE, EPA TIER 4F	576-2961
MONITOR NEXT GEN, NO CAMERA	580-7179
ACCUMULATOR	588-2227
FILM, CANOPY	594-5727
FLOORMAT, CANOPY, W/TRAVEL	594-7895
SEAT BELT, 3" RETRACTABLE	599-7202
FILM, ROPS, ISO, CANOPY	602-3576
CAT KEY, WITH PASS CODE OPTION	661-9597
CWT, STANDARD	555-1839
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	573-9677
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM	0P-4299
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.2 FT3, 3T	464-9904

#### STANDARD EQUIPMENT

#### **POWERTRAIN**

Cat C1.7 NA engine (U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final/ JAPAN MLIT Tier 3) Automatic engine idle.

Automatic engine shutdown Automatic two speed travel Fuel water separator

#### **UNDERCARRIAGE**

Track, 300 mm (11.8") Dozer blade(BOCE) with float Tie downs on track frame

#### **HYDRAULICS**

Variable displacement piston pump Smart tech electronic pump Load sensing/flow sharing hydraulics Automatic swing brake

Hydraulic lockout - all controls One and two way auxiliary flow Continuous auxiliary flow Bio oil capable

## **ELECTRICAL**

12 volt electrical system Software (machine and monitor) 65 ampere alternator

650CCA maintenance free battery

Battery disconnect Signaling/warning horn 12 volt power socket

# **OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT**

Product link PLE243 (regulations apply) Cab sound pressure 94dB(A) ISO 6395 Coat hook

Next generation color LCD monitor (IP66) -Fuel level and coolant temperature

gauges

-Maintenance and machine monitoring -Performance and machine adjustments

-Numeric security code -Multiple languages

-Hour meter with wake up switch

Cup Holder

ROPS - ISO 12117-2:2008 TOPS - ISO 12117:1997 Top guard ISO 10262: 1998 Level I Adjustable wrist rests Non suspension vinyl seat Retractable high visibility seat belt

Utility space for mobile phone

Tilt operator station Storage pocket

Skylight

Mounting bosses for front guard

Removable washable floormat

#### OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Control Pattern Changer Caterpillar corporate "one key" system Door locks on cab door and external enclosure doors Lockable fuel cap

Beacon socket Joystick travel and steering mode Travel cruise control Boom light

# **INSTRUCTIONS**

REGIONAL STANDARD EQUIPMENT INCLUDES:

United States and Canada

- -Accumulator, certified
- -Retractable high visibility

seat belt 75mm (3")

- -Ecology drain engine
- -Auxiliary hydraulic lines
- -Auxiliary line quick disconnects

South America

- -Accumulator, certified
- -Retractable high visibility

seat belt 75mm (3")

- -Ecology drain engine
- -Auxiliary hydraulic lines
- -Auxiliary line quick disconnects